
Confucius Institute at Ritsumeikan  Asia Pacific University 

2015 Fall semester　Chinese Classes（APU）

Class Foundation to Chinese 1　（英語で学ぶ初級1）

Class code B152012

Instructor LI Yujuan　李玉娟

Textbook Beijing Language and Culture University Press 

『New Practical Chinese Reader Vol.1』

『New Practical Chinese Reader Vol.2』

Learners ①English Speakers

②Those who already finished "Introduction to Chinese 2"

Notes ①All lessons are provided in English or Chinese.

②Textbook is written in English.

③Lesson will start from Textbook lesson No.13. 

  After finished vol.1, textbook will be changed to vol.2.

Capacity 20

Place APU (We will inform you the room number before lessson)

Date 1 5-Nov Thu. 16:05～17:40

2 12-Nov Thu. 16:05～17:40

3 19-Nov Thu. 16:05～17:40

4 3-Dec Thu. 16:05～17:40

5 10-Dec Thu. 16:05～17:40

6 17-Dec Thu. 16:05～17:40

7 7-Jan Thu. 16:05～17:40

8 14-Jan Thu. 16:05～17:40

9 21-Jan Thu. 16:05～17:40

10 28-Jan Thu. 16:05～17:40

Tution

Those who will apply first or 2nd

Those who will apply 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th, 7th

Those who will apply 8th, 9th, 10th, 11th, 12th, 13th

Those who will apply 14th and over

8,800円 1,800円

8,600円 1,700円

Citizen・Students(ex APU)・
Handicapped people・

Age 65 and over
APU Students

10,000円 2,000円

9,000円 1,800円


